| rom: | | 09/01/2015 12:31 | #960 P.001/ |
|---|---|---|----------------|
| Division of Corporat | tions | | Page 1 of 1 |
| Λ | | trate contrate orpration | as |
| | | it as a cover sheet. Type the fax a bottom of all pages of the docume | |
| | (((H150002 | 208304 3))) | |
| | | | |
| Note: | | OAD button on your browser from | n this |
| L | To: Division of Corpor Fax Number : (| ations 850}617-6383 | |
| · | Account Number : 0 Phone : (| CORPORATE 75350000353 800)221-2972 888)692-9256 | SERVICES, INC. |
| annua | l report mailings. Enter o | nly one email address plans | |
| Enail | Address: | بيا مين مين | |
| | Foreign Limited I WEALTH SE | Liability Company | |
| RECEVED SEP-1 PH 4: 42 CONTROL PH 4: 42 CONTROL PH 4: 42 | Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge | 0 0 01 \$125.00 | |
| 15 SEP | | | |
| | | | |

!

i i

ļ

i _

نو ، آ

From:

850-617-6381

09/01/2015 12:31 #960 P.002/004

>P

TASS

ŧ

ь1 & V

r,

8/31/2015 8:33:22 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

.

÷.

 \boldsymbol{k}



••

August 31, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES

SUBJECT: WEALTH SECURED LLC REF: W15000057704

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Pursuant to s.605.0902(1)(e), Florida Statutes, the document must contain the name, title or capacity and address of at least one person who has the authority to manage the foreign limited liability company.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned. $\underline{\geq}_{c_2}$ $\underline{\sim}_2$

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E15000208304 Letter Number: 615A00018305

EH H: SEP ŝ

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. WEALTH SECURED LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company: must include "Limited Liability Company." "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

| DELAWARE | | 3. | | | |
|--|---|---|---|----------------------------|--------------------|
| urisdiction under the law company is organized) | of which foreign limited liability | (FEI | number, if applicable | ;) | |
| | | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted busines (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0 | s in Florida, if prior to registre 905, F.S. to determine penalt | ation.) y lizbility) | | |
| 301 W. ATLANTIC | | • | | | |
| DELRAY BEACH, FI | 33444 | | | | |
| ······································ | (Street Address of P | rincipal Office) | | | |
| 301 W. ATLANTIC A | VE SUITE S | | | | |
| DELRAY BEACH, FI | 33444 | | | T | 03 |
| | (Mailing A | ddress) | | - All | 2815 |
| Name and street addre | ss of Florida registered agent: (P. |). Box NOT accentable) | | ► CR | |
| Name: | HEALTH COHEN | ······ | | HAS | SEP |
| Office Address: | 301 W. ATLANTIC AVE SUIT | E 5 | | SSEE | <u>+</u> |
| 0.000 | DELRAY BEACH | . Flor | rida 33444 | 100 110 110 | ⊳ |
| | (City) | | (Zip code) | - DR | çç |
| gistered agent's accep | tance: | | | | |
| iving been named as re | gistered agent and to accept servi accept the appointment as registe | ce of process for the abov wed agent and agree to ac | e stated corporation t in this canacity. I | n at the pla fulling of | ice dy sign |
| application. I hereby | statutes velative to the monus and | complete performance of | my duties, and I as | n familiar | with and |
| s application, I hereby | maimles reimare to the proper and | | | | |
| 's application, I hereby th the provisions of all | ition as repinterent agent. | | | | |
| 's application, I hereby th the provisions of all | ition as replaced open. x Hea | red agent's signature) | | _ | |

301 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 5 Delray Beach FL 33444

х

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

HEALTH COHEN (Manager)

Typed or printed name of signee

09/01/2015 12:33 #960 P.004/004

PAGE

1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY N. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WEALTH SECURED LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WEALTH SECURED LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015.



jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2685986

DATE: 08-28-15

5811557 8300

151230737 You may verify this certificate onl at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

، سر، ۱. ۱

From: